Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	S ONLY Docket No.: A35591 (072819.0143)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Coors Worldwide, Inc.	Name: Coors EMEA Properties, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 165 South Union Boulevard, Suite 170				
Execution Date(s) 06/10/2004					
✓ Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lakewood				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip; 80228				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	6,925.816				
Additional numbers at	 tached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name:Baker Botts L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: New York	8. Payment Information				
State: New York Zip:10112	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Expiration Date				
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4377				
Fax Number: 212-408-2501	Authorized User Name Baker Botts L.L.P.				
Email Address:	<u> </u>				
9. Signature:	02/07/2006				
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Paul A. Ragusa Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## THIS AGREEMENT is dated June 1, 2004 and made

#### **BETWEEN**

- (1) <u>Coors Worldwide, Inc.</u>, (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), a Colorado corporation, whose principal place of business is 311 10th Street, Golden, Colorado, USA; and
- (2) <u>Coors EMEA Properties, Inc.</u>, (the "<u>Assignee</u>") a Colorado corporation having an office at 165 South Union Blvd., Suite 170, Lakewood, Colorado, USA.

## Background:

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks, Patents, Registered Designs and Assigned Rights to the Assignee.

## The parties agree that:

- 1. In this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:
  - "Assigned Rights" means all unregistered Intellectual Property owned by Assignor, except the name and mark Coors Worldwide, Inc.
  - "Intellectual Property" means all patents, trademarks, service marks, rights in designs, trade or business names, domain names, copyright (including rights in computer software), trade secrets, topography rights, know-how, secret formulae, recipes and processes, yeast strains, lists of suppliers and customers and other confidential and proprietary knowledge and information, rights protecting goodwill and reputation, database rights (whether or not any of these is registered and including applications for registration of any such thing) and all rights and forms of protection of a similar nature to any of the foregoing or having equivalent effect anywhere in the world.
  - "Marks" means the registered trademarks, registered service marks, trademark applications and service mark applications owned by Assignor, including without limitation the registered trademarks, registered service marks, trademark applications and service mark applications which appear in Schedule 1, including any goodwill or common law rights which are connected with or attached to the same.
  - "Patents" means the patents and patent applications, details of which appear in Schedule 2.
  - "Registered Designs" means the registered design registrations and design applications, details of which appear in Schedule 3.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Marks</u>

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0002 The Assignor assigns all its rights, title and interest in the Marks to the Assignee, including, without limitation:

- (A) all goodwill and common law rights connected with or attached to the Marks;
- (B) all rights to bring any proceedings and obtain any remedy in respect of any infringement of the Marks which has occurred prior to the date of this Agreement;
- (C) all rights to claim priority from the Marks; and
- (D) all rights to any extensions, renewals or amendments of the Marks.

## 3. <u>Assignment of Patents</u>

٦,

The Assignor assigns all of its right, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee, including, without limitation:

- (A) all rights to bring any proceedings and obtain any remedy in respect of any infringement of the Patents which has occurred prior to the date of this Agreement;
- (B) all rights to claim priority from the Patents and file patent applications in respect of the inventions disclosed by the Patents; and
- (C) all rights to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or restorations of the Patents.

# 4. <u>Assignment of Registered Designs</u>

The Assignor assigns all its right, title and interest in the Registered Designs to the Assignee, including, without limitation:

- (A) all rights to bring any proceedings and obtain any remedy in respect of any infringement of the Registered Designs which has occurred prior to the date of this Agreement;
- (B) all rights to claim priority from the Registered Designs and file registered design applications in respect of any aspect of the designs disclosed by the Registered Designs; and
- (C) all rights to any extensions, renewals or restorations of the Registered Designs.

## 5. Assignment of Assigned Rights

The Assignor assigns all its right, title and interest in the Assigned Rights to the Assignee, including, without limitation:

- (A) all rights to bring any proceedings and obtain any remedy in respect of any infringement or other violation of the Assigned Rights which has occurred prior to the date of this Agreement;
- (B) all rights to any extensions, renewals or restorations of the Assigned Rights; and

2

(C) all rights to apply for any registrations of the subject matter of the Assigned Rights.

#### 6. Consideration

In consideration of the assignments in clauses 2, 3, 4 and 5, the Assignee will pay to the Assignor the sum of the within a period of seven (7) days, beginning on the day after the complete execution of this Agreement, unless otherwise agreed by the parties. In the event that payment is not made within the seven (7) day period, Assignee will also pay interest at a rate to be determined by agreement of the parties.

## 7. Taxes

Any sum payable under this Agreement is expressed exclusive of any amount in respect of applicable taxes.

## 8. Further Assistance

The Assignor shall promptly do all such things and execute all such documents as may be reasonably required by the Assignee in order:

- (A) to perfect or confirm the Assignee's ownership of the Marks, Patents, Registered Designs and Assigned Rights;
- (B) to ensure that the Assignee is registered or otherwise identified as the proprietor of the Marks, Patents and Registered Designs with the relevant governmental entities; and
- (C) to give the Assignee the full benefit of this Agreement.

### 9. Reimbursement

The Assignee shall reimburse the Assignor for any reasonable disbursements incurred by the Assignor in complying with the requirements of the Assignee under clause 8, except for any costs relating to the execution of any documents by the Assignor.

## 10. <u>Law and Jurisdiction</u>

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado, USA. In relation to any legal action or proceedings to enforce this Agreement or arising out of or in connection with this Agreement ("Proceedings"), each of the parties submits to the jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in the state of Colorado, U.S.A. and waives any objection to Proceedings in such courts on the grounds of venue or on the grounds that the Proceedings have been brought in an inappropriate forum. If any provision of this Agreement is or becomes invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired. The invalid or unenforceable

provision shall be replaced with a valid provision that approximates economically to the invalid or unenforceable provision as closely as possible.

### 11. Effective Date

This Agreement and the assignments herein shall be effective as of June 1, 2004, unless otherwise agreed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the duly authorized representatives of the parties have signed this Agreement on the date first before written.

Coors Worldwide, Inc.

(L)

Name: PETER SUN BURN

Title: Singten of Kindlent

Date: <u>June 10, 2004</u>

Coors EMEA Properties, Inc.

Name: PATT , ZENTE

Title: TESIDENT

Date: <u>Juna 10</u> 2004

J:\4060\CB\-835\drafts-6-8-04\assignment agreement.doc

4

Schedule 2
Coors Worldwide, Inc. - Patent Applications and Issued Patents

Description	Country	Filing Da	te Applicatio	n Final No.	Expiration
ARC - Noah	United Kingdom	<del></del>	140.	<del></del> -	<u></u>
ARC 3	United Kingdom		<del>-   </del>	· <del>                                      </del>	<u> </u>
ARC2 - No	Brazil	23 May 0	B PI	<u> </u>	
Glycol		23 IVIAY 0.	_ 0304872-1		
ARC2 - No	PCT	23 May 03	9 PCT/GB2		
Glycol			03/002241		
Add-Ons to Riffa	t USA	22 Jan 99	235 847		
Concept		22,381,99	233 847	6 151 911	22 Jan 19
Adjustable Orifice	e United Kingdom	08 Jun 96	0612020	<del></del>	
Plate		00 3011 30	9612029.0	2 313 824	08 Jun 16
Adsorption - No	United Kingdom	21 Sep 98	000000	<u> </u>	
Riffat	<u>2</u> g.;om	1 21 3ch 39	9820361.5	2 329 461	21 Sep 18
Adsorption - No	United Kingdom	21 8 00		<u> </u>	
Riffat - Method of	- Januaringuoni	21 Sep 98	0125285.7	2 365 107	21 Sep 18
Cooling					1
Adsorption - No	USA	19 0 - 00	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2		
Riffat		18 Sep 98	156 969	6 141 970	18 Sep 18
Adsorption-No	United Kingdom	21 8- 00	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	
Riffat - Beverage	Through Kinggong	21 Sep 98	0125283.2	2 365 106	21 Sep 18
Container			ŀ		1
Alton Propogator	United Kingdom	10 Mar 95	105015	<u> </u>	
Beer Mat	United Kingdom		9504902.9	2 298 651	10 Mar 15
Can Cooling -	United Kingdom	28 Aug 03	0320108.4		
Mixture	-med temgoom	20 Sep 97	9720006.7	2 329 459	20 Sep 17
Cinema and Light	Canada	17 402	<del> </del>		_
Show		17 Apr 03	2 425 856		
Cinema and Light	United Kingdom	09 Jul 01			
Show	- Stated Kinggoin	oa nur or	0116626.3		
Cinema and Light	USA	A9 7 09			
Show	0011	08 Jan 03	10/338 315	<del></del>	
Dispense	United Kingdom	1176			]
Apparatus &	Cinica Kinguom	11 May 95	9723489.2	2 318 112	11 May 15
0.9mm Holes					
(Div).			ĺ		1
Enclosure	United Visual	00.7			
Vacuum/Bottom	United Kingdom	09 Jul 01	0116632.1		<del> </del>
Fill					
Evolution of	United Views				
Dissolved Gas	United Kingdom	20 Sep 97	9720009.1	2 329 392	20 Sep 17
Flash	IT-lead for			-	
Conditioning	United Kingdom	26 Oct 95	9521911.9	2 294 944	26 Oct 15
darroning				1 1	70 000 13

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0006

T91	<del></del>				
Flavoured Ice/ Ice/ Ice/ Ice/ Ice/ Ice/ Ice/ Ice/		17 Apr 0	3 2 426 46	4	
Flavoured Ice/Ic	e United Kingdon	ı 09 Jul 01	0116625	<del>-</del>	
Stream		3,30001	0110023	.o	
Flavoured Ice/Ice	e USA	06 Jan 03	10/337 03		<del>_</del>
Stream_			10/33/03	2/	l
Fob Reduction at	United Kingdom	14 Mar 0	0106196.		
End of Dispense			0100190.	9	1
Gas Fire	United Kingdom	11 May 9:	5 9509571.	7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<u> </u>
Gas Release	United Kingdom	28 Jul 92	9216081.		11 May 1
Enhancement		12032172	9210081	1 2 260 747	28 Jul 12
Gas Release	United Kingdom	28 Jul 92	9505381.5	-   <del></del>	
Enhancement		20 001 52	1 2202381.3	2 287 505	28 Jul 12
(DIV)				ĺ	
Glass Cooling	Canada	17 Apr 03	2 426 202	<del>- </del>	
Glass Cooling	United Kingdom	09 Jul 01	0116631.3		<del></del>
Glass Cooling	USA	06 Jan 03	10/337 036		
Image Capture	USA	08 Jan 03	10/338 43	<del></del>	<u></u>
Inducing	United Kingdom	25 Jun 92	9213491.5		
Evolution of	<b>,</b> -	123 0 0 1 7 2	7213491.3	2 258 802	25 Jun 12
Bubbles					
Kesk II	United Kingdom	11 May 95	9509570.9	+	
Mechanical	USA	14 May 99			11 May 15
Vibration & Light		1	10/339 234		1
Mechanical	Canada	17 Apr 03	2 426 193	<del> </del>	_ <u></u>
Vibration & Light		1 -1 -14- 00	2 420 193		
Nucleation By	Canada	17 Apr 03	2 426 241	<u> </u>	<del></del>
Injecting/Adding		1	2 .20 241		
Things		[	1		
Nucleation By	United Kingdom	09 Jul 01	0116627.1	<del> </del>	<del>- </del>
Injecting/Adding				1	
Things	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	}		1
Nucleation by	USA	14 May 99	10/339 235	<del> </del>	<del></del>
Injecting/Adding Things			]	1	
Post-Nottingham			]		1
Can Cooling	United Kingdom	25 Jan 00	0001602.2	2 347 202	25 Jan 20
Post-Nottingham	Tro	<del></del>		1	25 3411 20
Can Cooling	USA	27 Jan 00	492 642	6 341 491	27 Јап 20
Preston's Glue	TT is tarn		<u></u>	]	2, 341 20
(Palletising)	United Kingdom	]			<del> </del>
Project RA - II	TT 's There				
Project Ra	United Kingdom	26 Sep 00	0023503.6		<del> -</del>
Rocky	United Kingdom	31 May 01	0225816.8		<del>-</del> -
Rotating Glass	United Kingdom	11 May 96	9609950.2	2 313 357	11 May 16
Head Control	USA	16 Apr 02	10/123 385	6 648 025	16 Apr 22
Seedcorn Seedcorn	TT ': T Vo.			4 0 11 12	10 Wbt 77
Seedwheat	United Kingdom	16 Nov 94	9423064.6	2 284 589	16 Nov 14
	United Kingdom	27 Jul 93	9315520.8	2 280 415	27 Jul 13
Serving Drinks FITANIC - Font	Canada	30 Jan 03	2 417 810	= <u>-00 110</u>	4/Jul (3
	United Kingdom		- 71/010		

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 02/07/2006**